
E-Notification CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 700033-2 (Six Pac Bubble Lift) 
 
I hereby certify that the following Six Pac Ski Lift documents have been emailed to the following with 
email addresses.  Hard copies are available to recipients upon request. 
 
Robert Rubin, Project Manager 
Haystack Club Operating Company, LLC 
P.O. Box 2210 
West Dover, VT 05356 
rrubin@hermitageclub.com 
 
Bob Harrington, Harrington Engineering, Inc 
P.O. Box 248, N. Pomfret, VT 05053 
heinet@aol.com 
 
Robert M. Fisher, Esq. 
P.O. Box 621, Brattleboro, VT 05301 
rmfisher@sover.net 
 
Wilmington Selectboard 
James R. Burke, Chair 
P. O. Box 217, Wilmington, VT 05363 
wilmmary@sover.net 
vtgatekeeper@gmail.com  
dchapman@wilmingtonvt.us  
 
Wilmington Town Planning 
Wendy Manners, Chair 
P. O. Box 217, Wilmington, VT 05363 
wilmzone@sover.net 
wmanners@wilmingtonvt.us  
wendymvt1@aol.com 
 
Windham Regional Commission 
Chris Campany, Director 
139 Main St., Suite 505 
Brattleboro, VT 05301 
ccampany@windhamregional.org 
johnbenn@sover.net 
wrc@windhamregional.org  
wrc@sover.net  
asabetto@windhamregional.org 
 
Dover Selectboard 
Randall Terk, Chair 
P.O. Box 428 
West Dover, VT 05356 
rcterk@gmail.com 
dvradmin@sover.net  
 
 

 
Dover Town Planning 
Nicholas Wallaert, Chair 
P. O. Box 428 
West Dover, VT 05356 
nico231973@aol.com 
 
District 2 Environmental Commission 
100 Mineral Street, Suite 305 
Springfield, VT 05156 
NRB-Act250Springfield@state.vt.us 
April.Hensel@state.vt.us  
 
Wilmington Town Clerk 
Susan Haughwout 
P. O. Box 217, Wilmington, VT 05363 
wilmclrk@sover.net 
 
Scott Murphy, Town Manager 
P.O. Box 217, Wilmington, VT 05363 
wilmtmgr@sover.net 
 
Dover Town Clerk, Andrew McLean 
P.O. Box 527, West Dover, VT 05356 
dvrclerk@sover.net 
doverta@sover.net  
 
Dover Zoning Administrator, Dave Cerchio 
P. O. Box 428, West Dover, VT 05356 
dvrzone@sover.net 
 
 
 
 
 
By: 
Desislava Pomeroy, EIT 
Harrington Engineering, Inc. 

           Desislava Pomeroy


